



January 25, 2021

Glenview Village Hall 2500 East Lake Ave. Predominantly Online 7:00 P.M.

NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION AGENDA

Remote Meeting Notice This meeting will be held and broadcast virtually at Zoom.US on January 25, 2021, at 7:00 p.m.

The public may join the meeting by using the link, Meeting ID, and/or phone number provided below. All questions concerning the meeting should be directed to the Village of Glenview at rflakne@glenview.il.us; 847-904-4536.

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/95610218710

Meeting ID: 979 8114 8932

One tap mobile: 1 312 626 6799

Dial by your location: 1 312 626 6799

This meeting will be conducted by audio or video conference without a physically present quorum of the Natural Resources Commission ("NRC") because of a disaster declaration related to COVID-19 and public health concerns affecting the Village of Glenview. The NRC Chairperson has determined that an in-person meeting at Village Hall is not practical or prudent because of the disaster. The Chairperson will be physically present at Village Hall, but the other NRC members will be located elsewhere because the disaster has made their attendance infeasible. Physical attendance at Village Hall by the public is also not feasible because of the disaster. Members of the public may join the meeting using the information provided above. The meeting will also be recorded using video or audio technology, and the recording will made available to the public, as provided by law.

Public comment can be submitted in advance of the meeting via voicemail at 847-904-4536, email at rflakne@glenview.il.us, or by mail directed to Robyn Flakne Flakne, 2500 E. Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026. Individuals requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact Robyn Flakne at rflakne@glenview.il.us; 847-904-4536 as soon as possible.

- 1. Call to Order by Chairman
- 2. Roll call and declaration of Ouorum
- 3. Minutes
- 4. General Communications
- **5.** Consideration of Cases on the Agenda

OLD BUSINESS

- Urban forest management plan grant award (Guest: Steve Lane, Great Lakes Urban Forestry)
- Review of Environmental Sustainability awards and Golden Shovel award
- Planning for upcoming events: Arbor Day, Plant Trees campaign, River Day
- Upcoming conferences/educational opportunities

6. Adjournment

Note: No new business will be started after 10:00 P.M.The Chair reserves the right to hear cases in any order